ORM_PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV04	PATENT	ATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V	▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please rec	ord the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles A. Bouman Zhou Yu		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Purdue Research Foundation Address: 3000 Kent Avenue				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	1 Merger					
	Change of Name	City: West	Lafayette	State/Prov.: IN		
Other		Country: <u>U</u>	ıs	ZIP: 47906		
Execution Date: 11/10/06, 11/13/06	· · · · · ·	•				
		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
11561114 11/15	V/0.6		Patent No.(s)			
11561114 11/17	//06					
11561114 11/17	//06 Additional numbers		s ⊠ No			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s ⊠ No	ions and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s ⊠ No nber of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold	Additional numbers	6. Total num	s ⊠ No nber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894	Additional numbers	6. Total num 7. Total fee	s ⊠ No nber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce			
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	Additional numbers	6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo	s ⊠ No nber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	\$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should be		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894	Additional numbers	7. Total fee Enclo	s ⊠ No nber of applicat (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exce ed or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South	Additional numbers	7. Total fee Enclo	No Noter of applications of the second of t	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield St	Additional numbers n correspondence iled:	7. Total fee Finclo credit Author 8. Deposit a	No No nber of applicate (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any exceed or debited to brized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mad Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State Country: USA	Additional numbers a correspondence iled: cate/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	7. Total fee Finclo credit Author 8. Deposit a	No Ther of application of the second of the	## 40.00 ## ss or insufficiency should be objected account in the property of		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	Additional numbers a correspondence iled: cate/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002	7. Total fee Encloredit Author 8. Deposit a 07-0845 (Attach do	No Ther of application (37 CFR 3.41): Sed - Any excessed or debited to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	ss or insufficiency should be o deposit account arged to deposit account appear if paying by deposit account arged if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mad Name: David Arnold Registration No. 48,894 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional numbers a correspondence iled: cate/Prov.: CT ZIP: 06002	7. Total fee Encloredit Author 8. Deposit a 07-0845 (Attach do	nber of applications of applications (37 CFR 3.41): sed - Any excessed or debited to brized to be characterized to be characte	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account arged to deposit account		

lall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Purdue Reference No. [P NUMBER]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, [I or WE], Charles A. Bouman, residing at 40 Clay Court, West Lafayette, IN 47906, citizen of the United States, and Zhou Yu, residing at 465 Northwestern Avenue, West Lafayette, IN 47906, citizen of the P.R. China, have made a new and useful invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ITERATIVE RECONSTRUCTION

which is described in a United States patent application filed on $\frac{11/17/06}{11561114}$ and

WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND [WE or I] HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to us respecting the invention; agree to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; authorize ASSIGNEE to insert here (Serial No._____, Filed _____) the date and serial number of said application once officially known; and agree to otherwise aid ASSIGNEE as necessary and desirable to obtain and enforce any issued letters patent in the United States or any foreign region or country, when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0267

Purdue Reference No. [P NUMBER]

AND [WE or I] HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any region or foreign country to issue any and all said letters patent to ASSIGNEE.

AND [WE or I] HEREBY warrant and covenant that [we or I] have full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that [we or I] have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [We or I] have hereunto set our hands and seals.

11/10/2006	Cheels a. Borner
Date	Charles A. Bouman
County of <u>Supperanse</u> State of <u>Judiera</u>	_) _) ss: _)
On this 10 th day of 91	foresaid, personally appeared Charles A. to be the person of that name, who nent, and acknowledged the same to be
	Christine a Bauer Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission Expires
	CHRISTINE A. BAUER, NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 4. 2010

Purdue Reference No. [P NUMBER]
Zhou Yu
ss:
2006, before me a Notary esaid, personally appeared <i>Zhou Yu</i> , erson of that name, who signed and owledged the same to be of <i>his</i> free
commission Expires CHRISTINE A. BAUER, NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF TIPPECANOE

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s):				Docket No. 217378/GEM-0303	
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit	
11/ 561,114	November 17, 2006	NYA		NYA	
Invention: METHOD A	ND SYSTEM FOR ITERATIVE	RECONSTRUCTION		······································	
I hereby certify that this is being facsimile transmon January 8,	No. <u>5</u>	71-273-0140			
Diane Oates (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate) (Signature)					

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

P18/REV02





DEC 14 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND CANTON COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 11, 2006

PTAS DAVID ARNOLD

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH BLOOMFIELD, CT 06002

700298557A

700298557A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700298557

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

PLEASE SEPARATE THE TWO ASSIGNMENTS... A FOLDER SEPARATOR IS NEEDED.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/08/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT 4811-0303

REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0271